## **Declaration of Performance**

We, DSPA B.V. Hulzenseweg 20 6534 AN Nijmegen The Netherlands

Herewith declare that the product DSPA aerosol generator, including the types:

- DSPA 5
- DSPA 8-1
- DSPA 8-1-60
- DSPA 8-2
- DSPA 12-1
- DSPA 12-2
- DSPA 12-3
- DSPA 12-4
- DSPA 12-5
- DSPA 2-4-1

- DSPA 11-1
- DSPA 11-2
- DSPA 11-3
- DSPA 11-4
- DSPA 11-5
- DSPA 11-6
- D3FA 11-0
- DSPA 0.45-2
- DSPA 0.90-2
- DSPA 0.90-2 kit

DSPA 11-7

- DSPA 5M
- DSPA 5-1
- DSPA 5-2
- DSPA 5-3
  DSPA 5-4

where to this statement refers is in conformity according to below harmonized standards:

- EN 55011 industrial, scientific and medical equipment Radio-frequency disturbance characteristics Limits and methods of measurement
- EN 61000-4-3 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Testing and measurement techniques Radiated, radio-frequency. Electromagnetic field immunity test
- BRL-K23001/06 Kiwa evaluation guideline
- UL 2775
- ISO 15779
- EN 15276-1

The conformity of the mentioned products according above Directives is based on report No. 9505 331 739XX 001 and affixed by the CE-Mark and the information can be requested by relevant Authorities. Aerosol extinguishing systems are suitable for use in rooms up to 40kV.

 $\epsilon$ 

1st February 2021

F.H.J. Vogelzangs

CEO

DSPA B.V. Hulzenseweg 20 6534 AN Nijmegen The Netherlands

www.dspa.nl info@dspa.nl